of the identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities acquired were measured using provisional

values when the condensed consolidated financial statements for the interim period ended 30 June

2011 were prepared. In December 2011, the Group had finalised the fair value assessment of the assets

and liabilities at date of acquisition and adjusted the provisional amounts recognised previously when

the annual consolidated financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2011 were

prepared. In accordance with the requirements under HKFRS 3 (Revised) “Business combinations”,

the Group recognised the adjustments to the provisional amounts as if the accounting for the business

combination had been completed at the acquisition date. The comparative figures in respect of the six

months ended 30 June 2011 have accordingly been restated.

The effect of those restatements described above on the condensed consolidated statement of

comprehensive income during the six months ended 30 June 2011 is as follows:

Six months ended 30 June 2011

(Unaudited

and originally

stated)

Effect of

subsequent

fair value

adjustments

(Unaudited

and restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 7,348,618 – 7,348,618

Cost of sales (4,551,061) (120,888) (4,671,949)

Gross profit 2,797,557 (120,888) 2,676,669

Other income 14,948 – 14,948

Selling and distribution expenses (427,494) – (427,494)

General and administrative expenses (203,768) 8,213 (195,555)

Research and development expenses (413,283) – (413,283)

Other gains and losses (31,084) (512) (31,596)

Gain from a bargain purchase – 1,084,427 1,084,427

Finance costs (1,901) – (1,901)

Profit before taxation 1,734,975 971,240 2,706,215

Income tax expense (328,013) 66,085 (261,928)

Profit for the period, attributable to owners of

the Company 1,406,962 1,037,325 2,444,287

Exchange differences on translation of foreign

operations, representing other comprehensive

income for the period 139,657 – 139,657

Total comprehensive income for the period,

attributable to owners of the Company 1,546,619 1,037,325 2,583,944

Earnings per share

– Basic HK$3.55 HK$2.62 HK$6.17

– Diluted HK$3.55 HK$2.61 HK$6.16

For the six months ended 30 June 2012

ASM PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Interim Report 2012 19

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group has three operating segments: development, production and sales of assembly and packaging

equipment, surface mount technology equipment and lead frame. They represent three major types of

products manufactured by the Group. The operating segments are identified on the basis of internal

reports about components of the Group that are regularly reviewed by Company’s Chief Executive

Officer, the chief operating decision maker for the purpose of allocating resources to segments and